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STRUB Partsynt LA-C3 5W/40 
 
High performance fuel-efficient engine oil 
Low SAPS Technology 
 
Art. No. 31290 
 
 
 
 
Description 
STRUB Partsynt LA-C3 is a low SAPS premium low-viscosity engine lubricant for a very wide range of 
applications. 
 
Application 
STRUB Partsynt LA-C3 can be used in many passenger car gasoline and diesel engines with or without 
turbocharging, for which the international specifications ACEA A3/B4, C3, API SN/CF are required by the 
manufacturer. The product meets the performance specifications of car manufacturers, such as Mercedes-
Benz, BMW, for pump nozzle injection system of VW/ Audi (without Longlife service). Especially for use in 
diesel engines with exhaust aftertreatment systems /DPF. 
 
Features and advantages 

• especially suitable for vehicles with soot particle filter (DPF)           
• reduced pollutant emissions 
• extreme load capacity at high temperature 
• less oil consumption due to low evaporation losses. 
• reduction of friction losses 
• prevention of sludge formation 
• economic efficiency due to extended oil change times 
• miscible with all other brand oils 

 
Specifications 

ACEA C3, API SN 
MB 229.31, 229.51, VW 502.00, 505.00, 505.01 
BMW Longlife-04, Porsche A40, RN 0700, RN 0710 
FORD WSS-M2C917A 

 
Technical data 

SAE 
Art. No.  
Color 
Density at 20°C  
Viscosity at 100°C  
Viscosity at 40°C  
Viscosity index 
Pour point 
TBN/ Total Base Number                  
Sulfated ash  
Flash point 
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mgKOH/g 
% 
°C 

5W/40 
31290 
brown 
0.85 
14.5 
89 

170 
- 36 
7.2 

0.78 
224 
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Transport 
ADR/SDR   kein Gefahrengut 
 
Entsorgung  
LVA VeVA / EAK:   13 02 08 


